506114104 06/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ									
	Name Execution Date									
MAXIMILIAN LUDWIG I	DRESCHEF	06/09/2020								
VIOLETTA SESSI				06/05/2020						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA									
Name:		FOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODU	ILE ONE LIN	/ITED LIABILITY						
Street Address:	WILSCH	OORFER LANDSTRASSE 101								
City:	DRESDE	N								
State/Country:	GERMAN	IY								
Postal Code:	01109									
Application Number:	16	3704607								
	(9 provided; 93 ipd Th 10 SI	37)443-6635 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 374436949 docket@thompsonhine.com HOMPSON HINE LLP 0050 INNOVATION DRIVE JITE 400 AYTON, OHIO 45342-4934								
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 provided; 93 ip 10 TH 10 SI D	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 374436949 docket@thompsonhine.com HOMPSON HINE LLP 0050 INNOVATION DRIVE JITE 400								
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 provided; 93 ip TH 10 SI DJ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 374436949 docket@thompsonhine.com HOMPSON HINE LLP 0050 INNOVATION DRIVE JITE 400 AYTON, OHIO 45342-4934								
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(9 provided; 93 ip TH 10 SI DJ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 374436949 docket@thompsonhine.com HOMPSON HINE LLP 0050 INNOVATION DRIVE JITE 400 AYTON, OHIO 45342-4934								
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(9 provided; 93 ip TH 10 SI DJ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 374436949 docket@thompsonhine.com HOMPSON HINE LLP 0050 INNOVATION DRIVE JITE 400 AYTON, OHIO 45342-4934 LD014-US-NP WILLIAM R. ALLEN								
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 provided; 93 ip TH 10 SI DJ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 374436949 docket@thompsonhine.com HOMPSON HINE LLP 0050 INNOVATION DRIVE JITE 400 AYTON, OHIO 45342-4934 LD014-US-NP WILLIAM R. ALLEN /William R. Allen/	be sent via	US Mail.						

GF Ref. No.: LD014-US-NP

PATENT REEL: 052980 FRAME: 0115

(3	C	1	V	Ì	B	1	Ņ	E	D	•	D	Į	<u>)</u>	C	1		4	F	L	4	Ŧ	1	٢	3	N	1	3	13	ŧ	ŧ	Å	Ľ	S	S	ij	H	Q	1	Y	ľ	1	1	Ē	ħ	ľ	T	(2	17	7	€	1	F	R		1	ł	2	9		F	0	1	ł	ľ	ľ	F	1	L	I	T	٦	ť	1)	R	t	Ľ	ł	3	31	€	ž	Ň
									A	I	2]	9	L	I	C	3	٤	T	Ì	ť)	Ŋ	i I	U	5	đ	1	Ş,	G	ì	ł	١	N	Ì	ł	١	ł	1	P	I		l	C	Į	V	1	1	()	Ŋ	ĩ	I	•	4	3	1	4	š	3	H	I	1	Ξ,	T	1	3	17	1	C	ł	1	R	1	١.	7	Ó)						j.		

Title of Invention	SILICIDED SOURCE/DRAIN TERMINALS FOR FIELD-EFFECT TRANSISTORS
	DECLARATION
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	on The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/704,607</u> filed on December 5, 2019
The above-ide	intified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and fice all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, as having a busin absolutely and Application, s examinations, granted, and a and all foreign arising from s	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I asign, transfer, to GLOBALPOUNDRIES Dresden Module One Limited Liability Company & Co. KG., ness address of Wilschdorfer Landstrasse 101, 01109 Dresden, Germany, its successors and assigns, 1 forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the my and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re- renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States a countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights aid Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of herwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain d inventions.
	n of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof eless remain in full force and effect.
LEGAL NAN Inventor: Signature:	1E OF INVENTOR Maximilian Ludwig Drescher Date : <u>2020-06-03</u> Mainili Decelu
	cation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Ial form for each additional inventor.

GF Ref. No.: LD014-US-NP

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SILICIDED SOURCE/DRAIN TERMINALS FOR FIELD-EFFECT TRANSISTORS
· · · ·	DECLARATION
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati is directed to:	L}
	United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/704,607</u> filed on December 5, 2019
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by conment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and ffice all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a having a busi absolutely an Application, examinations granted, and and all foreig arising from	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I ssign, transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Dresden Module One Limited Liability Company & Co. KG., ness address of Wilschdorfer Landstrasse 101, 01109 Dresden, Germany, its successors and assigns, d forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re- , renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States n countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority tights said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of therwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain id inventions.
	n of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof teless remain in full force and effect.
LEGAL NA! Inventor:	ME OF INVENTOR Violetta Sessi Date : 5.06.2020
Signature:	- Hard
	ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. asl form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 052980 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 06/18/2020